
2nd National Cohesive Wildland Fire Management Strategy Workshop - Reno, NV - March 2-29, 2018 - Participants List
Last Name First Name Affiliation Title Email Phone

Anderson Ryan Washington Resource Conservation and Development Council Executive Director ryan@washingtonrcd.org (509)571-1722 x13

Arno Jamie Sacramento Metro Air Quality Program Supervisor jarno@airquality.org 9168744812

Bailey John Oregon State University Professor john.bailey@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1497

Barron Dayne Bureau of Land Management d1barron@blm.gov 541-618-2229

Barth Chris BLM - Montana/Dakotas Fire Mitigation Specialist cbarth@blm.gov 406-896-2977

Baylog Kara Oregon State University Extension Educational Programming Assistant kara.baylog@oregonstate.edu 5417767371

Beaudoin Michael Nevada Network of Fire Adapted Communities Coordinator mbeaudoin@forestry.nv.gov 7756842519

Beckman Crystal Montana Dept. of Natural Resources and Conservation Fire Information and Education clbeckman@mt.gov 406-542-4251

Bindl Mason Tahoe Regional Planning Agency GIS Analyst mbindl@trpa.org 775-589-5209

Blakely Taylor Frenchtown Rural Fire District Firefighter/Paramedic tblakely@frenchtownfire.org 4066265791

Bradley Anne The Nature Conservancy Forest Program Director abradley@tnc.org 505 946 2038

Brooks Becky US Fish and Wildlife Service Fire Management Planning Specialist becky_brooks@fws.gov 208-392-4363

Brooks Maureen US Forest Service Area Fire Director, Acting mtbrooks@fs.fed.us 610-5578-4146

Brown Timothy Desert Research Institute tim.brown@dri.edu 775-674-7090

Brown Terri US Forest Service Deputy Interagency Fire Staff Officer tlbrown02@fs.fed.us 541-957-3305

Brunson Ed JFSP ebrunson@blm.gov 208 809 0730

Burks Ruby USFS, Tahoe NF District Fuels Specialist rubyburks@fs.fed.us 530.994.3401, 6621

Bushey Chuck IAWF

IAWF Past-President, Fire Behavior, Fire 

Ecology mpfs@mindspring.com (406) 697-2454

Butler George Forest Service BAER-AD gfb3rd@pacific.net 760 382 5229

Caggiano Mike Colorado Forest Restoration Institute Research Associate michael.caggiano@colostate.edu 631 793 1503

Calnan Joe Frenchtown Rural Fire District Fire Chief jcalnan@frenchtownfire.org 4066265791

Carter Nick Idaho Department of Lands Fire Warden ncarter@idl.idaho.gov 208-935-2141

Cecil Peter CFA Wildfire Instructor p.cecil@cfa.vic.gov.au 429133796

Celino Dave Massachusetts DCR Chief Fire Warden - NE RSC, Chair david.celino@state.ma.us 508-326-2403

Chandler Rita US Forest Service Asst. Director R1 FAM CoopFire rgchandler@fs.fed.us 406-370-0000

Chavarria Porfirio Santa Fe Fire Department Wildland Urban Interface Specialist pnchavarria@santafenm.gov 505.955.3119

Cochrane Rodney Idaho Department of Lands Private Forestry Specialist rcochrane@idl.idaho.gov 1-208-682-4611

Colavito Melanie Ecological Restoration Institute Human Dimensions Specialist melanie.colavito@nau.edu 928-523-6651

Connelly Michelle Coalitions & Collaboratives, Inc Forester coco@coc-inc.org .

Conrad Aja Karuk Tribe

Workforce Development Internships 

Coordinator tjohnson@karuk.us 5306273446 x 3026

Crawford Brian US Forest Service - Tahoe National Forest - American River Ranger District Fuels Technician bbcrawford@fs.fed.us 530-367-2224

Culpepper Anthony

Mountain Studies Institute and Two Watersheds, Three Rivers, Two States 

Cohesive Strategy Partnership (232) Associate Director of Forest Health anthony@mountainstudies.org 970-387-5161

Daniels Phillip Colorado Division of Fire Prevention and Control Deputy Chief phil.daniels@state.co.us 7203154240

Daniels Amy Middle Arkansas Wildfire Prevention Partnership President amyjodaniels@gmail.com 7192508014

Darnell Jane US Forest Service Deputy Regional Forester jdarnell@fs.fed.us 406-329-3439

Daugherty Peter Oregon Department of Forestry Oregon State Forester peter.daugherty@oregon.gov 5039457212

Davidson Irene USFS idavidson@fs.fed.us 775-884-8100

Davis Emily-Jane Oregon State University/Rural Voices for Conservation Coalition Assistant Professor EmilyJane.Davis@Oregonstate.edu 541-520-2688

DeGrosky Michael Montana DNRC Chief, Fire and Aviation Management Bureau mdegrosky@mt.gov (406) 542-4304

Delaney Kelsey CWSF / WFLC Policy Director kdelaney@westernforesters.org 3038930327

Di Vittorio Sarah National Forest Foundation Northern California Program Manager sdivittorio@nationalforests.org 530-902-8281

Dietenberger Mark US Forest Service - Forest Products Laboratory Research General Engineer mdietenberger@fs.fed.us 608-231-9531

Downing Judith USDA Forest Service

National Incident Management 

Organization/EmergencyMgt Specialist jldowning@fs.fed.us 530-908-5128

mailto:idavidson@fs.fed.us


Droske Christine USFS Fire Ecologist, Forest Plan Revision Team cadroske@fs.fed.us 208-756-5133

Dye Phil Prometheus Fire Consulting Owner phil@prometheusfireconsulting.com 4088071963

Eisele Bob ret FBAN beisele@cox.net 6194481926

Ekarius Carol Coalitions & Collaboratives, Inc Chief Executive Officer coco@coco-inc.org 719-748-1496

Ericksen Steve Morgan AFR / Neskcire Systems steve.ericksen@neskcire.com 402-317-5824

Ernstrom Kim WFMRDA Fire Application Specialist kim_ernstrom@nps.gov 208-994-1996

Estes Becky USFS Province Ecologist bestes@fs.fed.us 3347281373

Ferguson Linda USFS District Fuels Specialist lmferguson@fs.fed.us 5304122333

Fielden Thomas The Nature Conservance Fire and Stewardship Manager thomas.fielden@tnc.org 5733238790

Frederick Stacey JFSP California Fire Science Consortium Program Coordinator ssfrederick@berkeley.edu 5106424934

Geissler George Oklahoma State Forester Director/State Forester George.Geissler@ag.ok.gov 405-522-2295

Giesige Chris WESTCATS Researcher chris@westcats.com 7074847589

Godwin David Southern Fire Exchange / University of Florida Coordinator drg2814@ufl.edu 850-893-4153 ext 261

Gonder Bobby Coeur d'Alene Fire Department Fire Inspector, Fire Investigator IAAI-CFI rgonder@cdaid.org 208-769-2245

Goodell Craig USFS/BLM Northern Rockies Fire Operations Officer cgoodell@blm.gov 970-749-1050

Guerrero Nancy USDA Forest Service Fire Information Officer nhguerrero@fs.fed.us 208-994-2759

Haffey Collin The Nature Conservacny Conservation Coordinator collin.haffey@tnc.org 5059462037

Hall Matt MT DNRC Fire Management Officer matthall@mt.gov 406-542-4263

Hamilton Matt University of Michigan mhamil@umich.edu

Hansen Jennifer Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands Risk Reduction Coordinator jenniferhansen@utah.gov 801-230-1052

Hardigg Karen Rural Voices for Conservation Coalition Director karen@wallowaresources.org 541.426.8053

Harkabus Brenda jhark54@att.net 530 227-2352

Harling Will Mid Klamath Watershed Council Director will@mkwc.org 530-627-3202

Harwood Anthony Conf. Salish and Kootenai Tribes Consultant tharwoodmt@gmail.com 406-249-2827

Heath Becki USFS Acting Assoc Deputy Chief blheath@fs.fed.us 202-205-1657

Higgins Anna Nevada Division of Forestry Resource Management Officer ahiggins@forestry.nv.gov (775) 849-2500 ext 237

Hobbs Ann Placer County Air Pollution Control District Air Quality Specialist sharroun@placer.ca.gov 530-745-2327

Hodgson Ronald Bearhat Scientific Fire Social Scientist rwhodgson@me.com 707-980-3722

Holfeltz Tyre Idaho Dept of Lands

Fire Prevention and Risk Mitigation Program 

Manager tholfeltz@idl.idaho.gov 2088199340

Howell Steve USFS Humboldt-Toiyabe NF Fuels Officer srhowell@fs.fed.us 7757212064

Hunter Julie Washoe County Senior Air Quality Specialist jdhunter@washoecounty.us 775-784-7210

Hunwardsen chanse Nevada Division of Forestry Forester 2 chunwardsen@forestry.nv.gov 775-430-0106

Jolley Allison Fire Adapted Communities Learning Network Communications Manager allison@thewatershedcenter.com 510.619.8341

Jones Darryl South Carolina Forestry Commission Fire Chief djones@scfc.gov 8038968817

Karels Jim Florida Forest Service Director/State Forester jim.karels@freshfromflorida.com 850-228-7763

Keeley Jon U.S. Geological Survey Research Ecologist jon_keeley@usgs.gov (559) 565-3170

Killpack Bevan bkillpack@firecountry.utah.gov 435-673-3548

Konantz Lily BLM Fire Dispatcher lkonantz@gmail.com 970-216-5401

Kovecses Jennifer Coalition for the Poudre River Watershed executive director jenk@poudrewatershed.org 970-222-5754

Kramer Tim BLM tkramer@blm.gov 307-332-8431

Krasilovsky Eytan Forest Stewards Guild Southwest Director eytan@forestguild.org 5059838992 ext 16

Lake Frank USDA Forest Service, PSW Research Ecologist franklake@fs.fed.us 530-627-3276

Lam Snyder Janice Sacramento Metro AQMD Program Manager jlam@airquality.org 9168744835

LaMontagne Greg USAA SR. Property UW gregory.lamontagne@usaa.com 602-410-2690

Lasky Dave Gravitas Peak Wildland Fire Module Module Lead dave@gpwfm.org 3035883440

L'Esperance Manny LANL FMO Mannyl@lanl.gov 505 699 1383

Lighthall Kate Western Region, National Cohesive Wildland Fire Strategy Coordinator westerncohesivestrategy@gmail.com 541-408-3048

Long Jonathan USDA FS Pacific Northwest Research Station Ecologist jwlong@fs.fed.us 1-530-759-1744

Lovell Mylea Texas A&M Forest Service WUI Specialist mlovell@tfs.tamu.edu 8065001199

Lovgren Eric Eagle County, Colorado Wildfire Mitigation Coordinator Eric.lovgren@eaglecounty.us (970) 328-8742
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Manning Danny Greenville Rancheria dannymanning@gmail.com

Mark Chuck Salmon-Challis NF Forest Supervisor cmark@fs.fed.us 2087565111

Mastic Larry NAASF NE RSC Coordinator gamlam1107@gmail.com 7037255927

Mavko Matthew Air Sciences Inc. Principal Air Quality Scientist mmavko@airsci.com 9712715315

McCarthy Laura The Nature Conservancy Associate State Director lmccarthy@tnc.org 5059462024

Medema Travis Oregon Department of Forestry Eastern Oregon Area Director laura.york@oregon.gov 541-447-5658

Medley-Daniel Michelle Fire Adapted Communities Learning Network Program Manager michelle@thewatershedcenter.com 5307227696

Meldrum James US Geological Survey Research Economist jmeldrum@usgs.gov 970-226-9176

Millar Matt City of Flagstaff

Flagstaff Watershed Protection Project 

Operations Specialist MMillar@flagstaffaz.gov 9282132512

Monti Annabelle USFS Fuels Forester amonti@fs.fed.us 775-884-8103

Montoya Tom Forest Service Forest Supervisor tmontoya@fs.fed.us 541-519-5538

Moody Tadashi California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) Environmental Scientist (Wildland Fire) tadashi.moody@fire.ca.gov (916) 445-5342

Nakahara Meg COMPASS meg.nakahara@compassscicomm.org 5855768360

Nava Ervey Westcats Lead Researcher ervey@westcats.com 7146068284

Neighbors Rance BLM AFMO Fuels rneighbo@blm.gov 307-431-9878

Nelson Kurtis USGS EROS Physical Scientist knelson@usgs.gov 605-594-2805

Newman Kristen Texas A&M Forest Service

Wildland Urban Interface Specialist II- Team 

Lead knewman@tfs.tamu.edu 254-218-2224

Nilsson Claren Lost River Fire Mgt Operations claren@lostriverfire.com 5412734737

North Malcolm USFS PSW Research Station Research Scientist mnorth@ucdavis.edu 5309028135

Nowak Dylan Flame Seal Products Marketing and Sales dylan@flameseal.com 832-379-8371

O'Brien Halie US Forest Service, Fire and Aviation Mgmt Management Specialist halieobrien@fs.fed.us 4042177410

O'Connor John Oregon Department of Forestry SWO Cohesive Wildfire Strategy Coordinator john.p.o'connor@oregon.gov 541-621-1168

Oliver Chuck Wallowa-Whitman National Forest Deputy Forest Supervisor coliver01@fs.fed.us 541-523-1203

Ortega Alberto USDA Forest Service Patrol Capt aortegao1@fs.fed.us 1626-633-6407

Palaiologou Palaiologos US Forest Service, International Visitor Program Geographer, Wildfire analyst palaiologou.p@aegean.gr 5417406521

Parkinson Tami USFS Fire Application Specialist tparkinson@fs.fed.us 208-866-7293

Peterson Birgit USGS Geographer bpeterson@usgs.gov 605-594-2742

Prichard Susan University of Washington Research Scientist sprich@uw.edu 509-341-4493

Quigley Tom tkquigley@gmail.com 0

Raley Ron PHOS-CHeK Agency Liaison ron.raley@icl-group.com 916-425-6570

Reese Nicole Fire Adapted Colorado Coordinator fireadaptedco@gmail.com 719-748-0033

Restaino Christina Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Forest Health Program Manager crestaino@trpa.org 5309032552

Rich Susan NM State Forestry Forest and Watershed Health Coordination susan.rich@state.nm.us 505.345.2080

Robinson Mikel International Association of Wildland Fire Executive Director mikelrobinson@live.com 406-531-8264

Robison Mike Coos Forest Protective Association District Manager mike.e.robison@oregon.gov 541-267-3161

Rogers Mike NAFSR mprogers88@aol.com ,

Roper Bob boz806@gmail.com 8053770493

Rossier Colleen UC-Davis Graduate Student Researcher cerossier@ucdavis.edu 5712764068

Samulski Rebecca FireWise of Southwest Colorado

Assistand Director and Coordinator of Dolores 

Watershed Resilient Forest Collaborative montezumafirewise@gmail.com 970-739-7899

Sanders Bill Forest Service, Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit bsanders@fs.fed.us .

Satink Wolfson Barb SW Fire Science Consortium Program Coordinator barbara.wolfson@nau.edu 928-523-1148

Scanlon Hugh CAL FIRE Unit Chief - ret. hugh.scanlon@salamanderwildland.com (707) 298-7272

Schaefer Caroline Coalitions & Collaboratives, Inc. Wildfire Mitigation Specialist coco@coco-inc.org 5035399483

Schafer Forest Tahoe Fire and Fuels Team Coordinator forest.schafer@tahoe.ca.gov 7756907506

Simeoni Albert Worcester Polytechnic Institute Professor asimeoni@wpi.edu (508) 831-6333
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Small Anthony FedWriters Social media writer admin@fedwriters.com 9043072260

Smith Stacy US Forest Service Fuels Planner stacysmith@fs.fed.us 2086778302

Smith Marek The Nature Conservancy Director, US Fire Learning Network marek_smith@tnc.org (919) 794-4374

Spain Andrew Six Rivers National Forest

Fire Management Specialist (Prescribed fire 

and fuels) aspain@fs.fed.us 530-629-4487

Stearns Brian USFS Fire Equipment Operator bstearns@fs.fed.us 989 739 0728

Steelman Toddi School of Environment and Sustainability, University of Saskatchewan Professor toddi.steelman@usask.ca 919-271-2844

Stevens Jens UC Berkeley Postdoctoral Researcher jtstevens@ucdavis.edu 781-630-3788

Stockmann Keith USDA, Forest Service T&D Acting Senior Project Leader kstockmann@fs.fed.us 406-829-6786

Stokes Shawn International Association of Fire Chiefs Director shawn.stokes@iafc.org 7032730911

Stutler Joe Deschutes County joe.stutler@deschutes.org 541.408.3132

Summerfelt Paul Flagstaff Fire Dept Fire Management Officer psummerfelt@flagstaffaz.gov 928-213-2509

Super Marshall Prescribe Fire and Fuels Specialist msuper@karuk.us 5306273446 x 3026

Tarnay Leland USFS ltarnay@fs.fed.us

Taylor Zack Six Rivers NF Fuels Battalion zacktaylor@fs.fed.us 530-627-3287

Theisen Tim BLM Nevada BLM - State Fuels Program Manager ttheisen@blm.gov 775-861-6524

Thomas Craig Sierra Forest Legacy Conservation Director craig@sierraforestlegacy.org 9167089409

Thompson Matthew RMRS, US Forest Service Research Forester mpthompson02@fs.fed.us 9704981302

Tohidi Ali One Concern Inc. Data Scientist - Fire ali@oneconcern.com 864-633-6486

Tripp William Karuk Tribe Deputy Director of Eco-Cultural Revitalization mallec@karuk.us 530-493-1600

Urban Bob ACRT, Inc. Sr. Risk Manager rurban@acrtinc.com 209-329-0711

Vaillant Nicole US Forest Service - WFMRD&A Fire Management Specialist nvaillant@fs.fed.us 5416402217

Vasques Jason California Tahoe Conservancy Ecosystem Planning Supervisor jason.vasques@tahoe.ca.gov 5305436055

Wachter John USFS predictive service meteorologist jwachter@fs.fed.us 530 226 2730

Wall Tamara DRI research faculty tamara.wall@dri.edu 7756747059

Warrington Erik Montana DNRC Forestry Assistance ewarrington@mt.gov 406-542-4303

Weber Liz American Forest Foundation Western Regional Manger eweber@forestfoundation.org 720-810-1143

Welle Tom NFPA Twelle@nfpa.org .

Whitney Jeff Arizona Department of Forestry and Fire Management State Forester jwhitney@dffm.az.gov 602-771-1400

Wilkin Kate UC Cooperative Extension Forest, Fire, and Natural Resource Advisor kwilkin@ucdavis.edu 276-492-9236

Williams Dan USFS drwilliams@fs.fed.us 970-498-2561

Wood Gary Southern Group of State Foresters SE Regional Coordinator for Cohesive Strategy gwood@southernforests.org 9193698077

Wright Vita Northern Rockies Fire Science Network, RMRS PI vwright@fs.fed.us 406-396-5374

Zimmerman Thomas IAWF tomzimmerma@gmail.com 208-608-3842

Zupko Mike Wildland Fire Leadership Council Executive Director mike@zup-co-inc.com 7702679630
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